TDF - BAR FIGHT

EXT. BAR IN MEXICO / NIGHT

WIDE
SLOW PUSH IN

INT. BAR NIGHT

) MS
ON MARIACHI BAND
3 MS
ON SARAH WATCHING BAND
MS
4 CONT' SARAH TAKES A SHOT
cu
5 ON SHOT GLASS

BRIDGETBOARDS.COM



TDF - BAR FIGHT

MED CLOSE
ON SARAH

MC CONT'
SARAH TAKES A SWIG OF BEER

WIDE SARAH AT THE BAR
OVER MEN

MC CONT'

SARAH GETS UP AND
EXITS FRAME LEFT

SLIGHT PAN RIGHT As we FoLLow

10 SARAH OVER MEN'S SHOULDERS
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11

12

13

14

15

o8

BRIDGETBOARDS.COM

EXT. BAR / NIGHT

FULL SHOT

SARAH EXITS THE BAR

LOW MED WIDE

JUMP SCARE, DOG BARKS!

SINGLE ON DOG

MED CLOSE LOW ON SARAH

STARTLED

CONT'

SARAH NOT IMPRESSED
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16

20
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CONT' ON DOG / HIP LEVEL
DOG WIMPERS

- SARAH PASSES IN FOREGROUND

EXITS FRAME LEFT

WIDE

SARAH WALKS AWAY FROM CAMERA
AND DOG IN FOREGROUND

MED WIDE

LOW ON SARAH

cu
ON SARAH, LOW
LOOKS UP AT STARS

pov
NIGHT SKY
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CU TIGHTER
21

22

23 SARAH IS PUSHED AND GRABBED
FROM BEHIND
MED WIDE
PROFILE
24

ON THUGS AND SARAH

MED STRAIGHT ON
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CRANE SHOT
26 TOP_DOWN ON PARKING LOT
MS
217 STRAIGHT ON
STRUGGLE CONT'
SARAH BREAKS AN ARM FREE
28
LOW WIDE
29

30
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31

33

34

35
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CLOSE

THUG, FLIES IN FRAME RIGHT

HEAD HITS TAILGATE
KNOCK OUT

MS

STRAIGHT ON CONT'

SMASHES BEER BOTTLE
ON FACE

PUNCHES FACE
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MS STRAIGHT ON CONT'
36
THUG GOES DOWN
31 IENT T o] LOW WIDE
,2\ ) ‘\)mplfg'\
MED
38
DOG BARKS WIDELY
COwWBOY
39
MED CLOSE
40 ON BAD GUY
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41

42

43

44

45
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TIGHTER ON COWBOY
LONG LENS
CAM: HIP LEVEL. DIRTY ON BAD GUY
FOCUS ON SARAH

cu

ON BAD GUY
LENS: 50MM

REVERSE ON SARAH
TIGHTER

LENS: 50MM



TDF - BAR FIGHT

CONT'

46 SARAH AIMS GUN LOW

FIRES
47

WIDE

BULLET HITS DOG CHAIN
48
CHAIN BREAKS,
DOG BUSTS FREE

49

50 DOG RUNS AT BAD GUY
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o1

92

33

o4
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REVERSE
CAM: HIP LEVEL
DOG VICIOUSLY ATTACKS BAD 6UY

SARAH
WALKS TOWARD CAMERA

BAD GUY SCREAMS EXPLETIVE
AT SARAH OFF SCREEN
AS DOG ATTACKS



